

14th February, 2024

| The Corporate Relationship Department | The General Manager- Listing |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| BSE Limited | National Stock Exchange of India Limited |
| Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, | "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, |
| Dalal Street, | Bandra (East), |
| Mumbai - 400 001 | Mumbai - 400 051 |

Symbol/Scrip Code: (BSE)530555/(NSE) PARACABLES

Sub: Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s) of Funds raised under Preferential Issue-Regulation 32 (1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 for the quarter ended 31st December,2023

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019, we hereby confirm that during the quarter ended December 31, 2023, there is no deviation or variation in the use of funds raised through Issue of Warrants convertible into Equity Shares, issued on preferential basis for the Objects as stated in the Explanatory Statement to the Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company dated December 14, 2022.

Accordingly, a Nil Statement of Deviation or variation, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company, for the quarter ended December 31, 2023, is enclosed as "Annexure-I".

This will also be hosted on Company's website at www.paramountcables.com

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

For Paramount Communications Limited

RASHI GOEL Date: 2024.02.14 12:29:55

Digitally signed by RASHI

Rashi Goel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Paramount Communications 1 td Paramount House KH - 433. Maulsari Avenue. Westend Greens, Rangpuri, New Delhi - 110037, India t:+91 11 45618800 pcl@paramountcables.com www.paramountcables.com CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061295



Statement of Deviation or Variation in utilization of funds raised: NON-PROMOTERS

| Name of the Listed Entity | Paramount Communications Limited |
|--|---|
| Mode of Fund Raising | Allotment of Equity Shares consequent to conversion of warrants |
| Date of Raising Fund | a) 03.10.2023 b) 07.11.2023 |
| Amount Raised | a) Rs. 10,10,62,500 b) 56,06,94,750 |
| Report Filed for Quarter ended | 31.12.2023 |
| Monitoring Agency | Applicable |
| Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable | CARE Ratings Limited |
| Is there a deviation/variation in use of funds raised | No |
| If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders | Not Applicable |
| Explanation for the Deviation/Variation | Not Applicable |
| Comments of Audit Committee after review | Nil |
| Comments of the Auditor, if any | Nil |

^{*}The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 18, 2023, on receipt of 25% of warrants subscription amount i.e., Rs.5.40 (25% of Rs.21.57) per warrant allotted 6,23,25,925 warrants to proposed allottees. The Company received 75% amount of the warrant exercise price i.e., Rs. 16.17/- (75% of Rs.21.57) per warrant from 7 warrant holders and allotted them 62,50,000 equity shares on October 03, 2023 and from 10 warrant holders and allotted them 3,46,75,000 equity shares on November 07, 2023 upon conversion of warrant. The total amount received for utilization in the reported quarter is Rs.66.18 crore. Hence, the total amount received till the quarter ended December 31, 2023 is Rs. 124.90 crore.

Preferential issue of Convertible warrants

| Original Object | Modified Object if any | Original Allocation (₹ in Crores) | Modified Allocation if any | Funds Utilized (during the quarter ended December 31, 2023) (₹ in | Amount of Deviation/variation for the quarter according to applicable object | Remarks, if any |
|------------------------|------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|---|--|-----------------|
| Capital Expenditure | N.A. | 20.00 | N.A. | 6.12 | Nil | - |

Paramount House KH - 433, Maulsari Avenue, Westend Greens, Rangpuri, New Delhi - 110037, India

t:+91 11 45618800 pcl@paramountcables.com www.paramountcables.com CIN:L74899DL1994PLC061295



| Working | N.A. | 82.00 | N.A. | 30.56 | Nil | |
|-------------|-------|--------|------|-------|------|--|
| Capital | | | | | | |
| Requirement | | | | | | |
| General | N.A. | 32.81 | N.A. | 19.96 | Nil | |
| Corporate | | | | | = 4. | |
| Purpose | | | | | | |
| | Total | 134.81 | | 56.64 | | |

For Paramount Communications Limited

RASHI GOEL Digitally signed by RASHI GOEL Date: 2024.02.14 12:30:48 +05'30'

Rashi Goel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Paramount Communications Ltd Paramount House KH - 433, Maulsari Avenue, Westend Greens, Rangpuri, New Delhi - 110037, India t:+91 11 45618800 pcl@paramountcables.com www.paramountcables.com CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061295